
Central Wash. (7-15) -vs- St. Martin's (9-21)
3/22/2026 at Lacey, Washington (Saints Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blaze Wong (4-3)
Loss: Kyler Malnar (1-1)
HBP: Kyler Malnar, Kaden Haffner, Blaze Wong
PB: Sinclair Lee (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Ken Dyber First: Chris Claflin Third Base: John Matson 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:40   Attendance: 110   Weather: Partly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Central Wash. 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 4 7 3
St. Martin's 5 0 1 0 0 5 1 3 X 15 13 1

Central Wash. 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaiden Hernandez ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Logan Blank rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Ethan Buckley dh 3 2 1 0 0 0 0
Andre Garza 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
    Kellen Berg 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ethan Swenson 1b 4 0 1 2 0 0 1
Conrad Henkel cf/lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Logan Lipscomb ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sinclair Lee c 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cam Costello ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Rominger lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Bledy cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Andrew Charron 3b 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Lance Mittelman 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kyler Malnar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Braeden Zadow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaden Haffner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Soderstrom p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gino Trippy Jr. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 7 3 0 4 3

2B: Andre Garza (1)
SB: Max Bledy (1)
HBP: Ethan Buckley (1); Andrew Charron (1)
E: Andre Garza (1); Ethan Swenson (1); Andrew Charron (1)

St. Martin's 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alohi Arecchi 2b 4 2 1 0 2 0 2
Noah Albanese cf 5 3 3 2 1 0 0
    Zion Ishikawa cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Nicol 1b 5 1 2 0 1 1 0
Dillon Andres 3b 5 1 1 1 0 2 3
Bransyn Hong ss 4 2 1 2 0 0 2
Kelton Tom c 2 3 1 1 2 0 0
Kyle Schabot lf 4 1 1 4 0 0 0
    Brendan Haverlock lf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Ryden Sasaki dh 4 0 2 1 0 1 2
    Peter Hollabaugh dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Isaac Hoag rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Carson Dunn rf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Blaze Wong p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 15 13 12 7 6 10

2B: Noah Albanese (1); Kyle Schabot (1)
SB: Alohi Arecchi (2); Kelton Tom (1); Brendan Haverlock (1)
HBP: Dillon Andres (1); Bransyn Hong (1); Kelton Tom (1)
E: Bransyn Hong (1)
DP: 2

Central Wash. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kyler Malnar (L, 1-1) 0.1 0 5 5 4 1 0 0 1 0 1 6 0 0 26
Braeden Zadow 5.0 5 3 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 22 23 6 7 81
Kaden Haffner 1.2 6 6 6 1 2 1 0 2 0 11 14 3 0 44
Nolan Soderstrom 0.1 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 13
Gino Trippy Jr. 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 5
Totals 13 15 14 7 6 1 0 3 0 39 49 10 8 169

St. Martin's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blaze Wong (W, 4-3) 9.0 7 4 4 0 4 0 0 2 0 32 34 9 12 95
Totals 7 4 4 0 4 0 0 2 0 32 34 9 12 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Central Wash. - Top of 1st CWU SMU
Kaiden Hernandez grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Logan Blank grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ethan Buckley hit by pitch (3-1 FBBH). 0 0
Andre Garza doubled to left center, RBI (1-1 BF); Ethan Buckley scored. 1 0
Ethan Swenson fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

St. Martin's - Bottom of 1st CWU SMU
Alohi Arecchi walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 0
Noah Albanese walked (3-0 BBBB); Alohi Arecchi advanced to second. 1 0
Evan Nicol walked (3-1 BBBKB); Noah Albanese advanced to second; Alohi Arecchi advanced to third. 1 0
Dillon Andres struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 1 0
Bransyn Hong hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Evan Nicol advanced to second; Noah Albanese advanced to third;
Alohi Arecchi scored. 1 1
Kelton Tom walked, RBI (3-2 BBKFBB); Bransyn Hong advanced to second; Evan Nicol advanced to third;
Noah Albanese scored. 1 2
Braeden Zadow to p for Kyler Malnar. 1 2
Kyle Schabot reached first on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second, RBI (0-0); Kelton Tom advanced
to third on the throw; Bransyn Hong scored; Evan Nicol scored. 1 4
Ryden Sasaki singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Kyle Schabot advanced to third; Kelton Tom scored. 1 5
Isaac Hoag struck out looking (2-2 KBBFK). 1 5
Alohi Arecchi flied out to ss (0-1 F). 1 5

Central Wash. - Top of 2nd CWU SMU
Conrad Henkel grounded out to p, bunt (0-1 F). 1 5
Sinclair Lee grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 1 5
Jonathan Rominger flied out to cf (0-0). 1 5

St. Martin's - Bottom of 2nd CWU SMU
Noah Albanese grounded out to p (0-2 KK). 1 5
Evan Nicol flied out to rf (2-2 BKKFB). 1 5
Dillon Andres grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 5

Central Wash. - Top of 3rd CWU SMU
Andrew Charron flied out to rf (0-0). 1 5
Kaiden Hernandez grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 5
Logan Blank grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 1 5

St. Martin's - Bottom of 3rd CWU SMU
Bransyn Hong grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BBKFFB). 1 5
Kelton Tom grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 5
Kyle Schabot reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 1 5
Ryden Sasaki singled up the middle (0-0); Kyle Schabot advanced to third. 1 5
Ryden Sasaki advanced to second; Kyle Schabot scored on a passed ball, unearned. 1 6
Isaac Hoag flied out to cf (3-2 FBBBK). 1 6

Central Wash. - Top of 4th CWU SMU
Ethan Buckley popped up to 1b (2-1 BFB). 1 6
Andre Garza grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 6
Ethan Swenson flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Martin's - Bottom of 4th CWU SMU
Alohi Arecchi fouled out to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 6
Noah Albanese grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KKF). 1 6
Evan Nicol singled to left center (0-0). 1 6
Dillon Andres struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKFS). 1 6

Central Wash. - Top of 5th CWU SMU
Conrad Henkel singled up the middle (1-0 B). 1 6
Sinclair Lee grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Conrad Henkel out on the play. 1 6
Jonathan Rominger flied out to lf (1-0 B). 1 6

St. Martin's - Bottom of 5th CWU SMU
Bransyn Hong grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 6
Kelton Tom walked (3-1 KBBBB). 1 6
Kyle Schabot grounded out to c unassisted, interference (2-2 BBKS). 1 6
Ryden Sasaki flied out to cf (2-2 FFBBF). 1 6

Central Wash. - Top of 6th CWU SMU
Andrew Charron hit by pitch (3-2 KFBFBFH). 1 6
Kaiden Hernandez flied out to rf (0-0). 1 6
Logan Blank singled down the lf line (0-1 K); Andrew Charron advanced to second. 1 6
Ethan Buckley singled, advanced to second (3-2 BBBKF); Logan Blank advanced to third; Andrew Charron
advanced to third, scored on a throwing error by ss. 2 6
Andre Garza flied out to rf (0-1 K). 2 6
Ethan Swenson singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 KBB); Ethan Buckley scored; Logan Blank scored. 4 6
Conrad Henkel struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 4 6

St. Martin's - Bottom of 6th CWU SMU
Isaac Hoag popped up to 3b (0-1 F). 4 6
Alohi Arecchi singled through the right side (3-2 BBBKKF). 4 6
Kellen Berg to 2b for Andre Garza. 4 6
Alohi Arecchi stole second. 4 6
Alohi Arecchi stole third, scored on a fielding error by 3b. 4 7
Noah Albanese singled to left field (3-2 KBBBS). 4 7
Kaden Haffner to p for Braeden Zadow. 4 7
Evan Nicol struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 4 7
Dillon Andres hit by pitch (1-0 H); Noah Albanese advanced to second. 4 7
Bransyn Hong singled to right field, RBI (0-2 SK); Dillon Andres advanced to second; Noah Albanese scored. 4 8
Kelton Tom singled to third base (0-2 SF); Bransyn Hong advanced to second; Dillon Andres advanced to
third. 4 8
Kyle Schabot doubled to center field, 3 RBI (1-0 B); Kelton Tom scored; Bransyn Hong scored; Dillon Andres
scored. 4 11
Ryden Sasaki struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 4 11

Central Wash. - Top of 7th CWU SMU
Carson Dunn to rf for Isaac Hoag. 4 11
Sinclair Lee struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 11
Max Bledy pinch hit for Jonathan Rominger. 4 11
Max Bledy singled to center field (0-1 K). 4 11
Lance Mittelman pinch hit for Andrew Charron. 4 11
Lance Mittelman struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 11
Max Bledy stole second. 4 11
Kaiden Hernandez grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 4 11



St. Martin's - Bottom of 7th CWU SMU
Conrad Henkel to lf. 4 11
Max Bledy to cf. 4 11
Lance Mittelman to 3b. 4 11
Carson Dunn flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K). 4 11
Alohi Arecchi fouled out to lf (0-0). 4 11
Noah Albanese singled to left center (1-1 KB). 4 11
Evan Nicol singled to right field (0-1 K); Noah Albanese advanced to second. 4 11
Dillon Andres singled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); Evan Nicol advanced to second; Noah Albanese scored. 4 12
Bransyn Hong flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 12

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Wash. - Top of 8th CWU SMU
Brendan Haverlock to lf for Kyle Schabot. 4 12
Logan Blank singled down the lf line (0-1 F). 4 12
Ethan Buckley grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Logan Blank out on the play. 4 12
Kellen Berg grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 4 12

St. Martin's - Bottom of 8th CWU SMU
Kelton Tom hit by pitch (1-0 H). 4 12
Kelton Tom advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 12
Brendan Haverlock walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 4 12
Peter Hollabaugh to dh for Ryden Sasaki. 4 12
Nolan Soderstrom to p for Kaden Haffner. 4 12
Brendan Haverlock stole second; Kelton Tom stole third. 4 12
Peter Hollabaugh struck out swinging (3-2 BFBKBS). 4 12
Carson Dunn singled up the middle, RBI (0-2 FF); Brendan Haverlock advanced to third; Kelton Tom scored. 4 13
Alohi Arecchi walked (3-1 BBBKB); Carson Dunn advanced to second. 4 13
Noah Albanese doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 FBFB); Alohi Arecchi advanced to third; Carson Dunn
scored; Brendan Haverlock scored. 4 15
Gino Trippy Jr. to p for Nolan Soderstrom. 4 15
Zion Ishikawa pinch ran for Noah Albanese. 4 15
Evan Nicol grounded out to 3b (1-1 FB). 4 15
Dillon Andres lined out to lf (0-1 K). 4 15

Central Wash. - Top of 9th CWU SMU
Zion Ishikawa to cf. 4 15
Ethan Swenson lined out to lf to left center (0-2 KS). 4 15
Logan Lipscomb pinch hit for Conrad Henkel. 4 15
Logan Lipscomb struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 4 15
Cam Costello pinch hit for Sinclair Lee. 4 15
Cam Costello grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 4 15

St. Martin's - Bottom of 9th CWU SMU


